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{(No. 29, S.] [Published February 20, 1889.]

CHAPTER 13.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of
Baraboo.

[See Vol. 2]

[No. 65, 8.] [Published February 23, 18%9.]

CHAPTER 14.

AN ACT to provide for the payment of additional
employes provided for in joint resolution No.

The people of the state of Wl,sconsm, represented
tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Providing ¢ for
any money in the state treasury not otherwise Saifonsr
appropriated, a sum sufficient to pay the ad- =™ o=
ditional employes provided for in joint resolution
No. 4, A.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 23, 1889.

[No. 36,S] [Pubhished February 23, 1889.]

CIIAPTER 15.

AN ACT toappropriate money to pay for the sup-

plement to the revised stat;utes purchased for
the legislature.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. Thereis hereby appropriated out of
any money in the state treasury not otherwise
2—L.
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priation

Appro]
for 8anborn &

man’s
supplement,

Amendin
section 875 R. 8.
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appropriated a sum sufficient to pay for the one
hundred and fifty copies of Sanborn & Berry-
man’s supplement to the revised statutes, pur-
chased by the superintendent of public property
for the use of this legislature, pursuant to joint
resolution No. 3, senate; provided, that the cost
of said supplements shall not exceed seven hun-
dred and tifty dollars.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from ard after its passage and publication.

Approved February 23, 1389.

[No. 16, S.] [Published Fébruary 25, 1889.}

CHAPTER 16.

AN ACT to amend section 875, of the revised
statutes, relating to officers of villages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcTION 1. Section 875, of the revised statutes,
is hereby amended to read as follows: Section
875. At the annual charter election in each vil-
lage, there shall be chosen the following officers,
viz.: A president, six trustees, a clerk, a treasurer,
a supervisor, a marshal and a constable, also two.
justices of the peace and a police justice, if re-
quired to be elected in such year, unless any such
office shall have been discontinued as hereinafter
provided. All other officers shall be appointed by
the village board and at their first meeting, unless
they shall otherwise provide, after the annual
election; and such officers shall be removable by
the village board on a vote of a majority of all
the trustees. No person not a resident elector in
such village shall be eligille to any office therein.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 23, 1859.



